900271757 11/13/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest - Recorded at R004678; Frame 0487

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		11/12/2013	National Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Young Broadcasting of Nashville, LLC
Street Address:	441 Lexington Avenue, 17th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3387068	MUSIC CITY TV
Registration Number:	3567003	NASHVILLE IS TALKING
Registration Number:	3717075	NASHVILLEWX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 804-775-1161

Email: ksaltrick@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: McGuireWoods LLP Address Line 1: 901 East Cary Street Attention: David Rivard, Esq. Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Rivard/McGuireWoods LLP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0037 900271757

Signature:	/s/ David Rivard	
Date:	11/13/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=USPTO Trademark Coversheet and Attachment - YB of Nashville#page1.tif source=USPTO Trademark Coversheet and Attachment - YB of Nashville#page2.tif source=USPTO Trademark Coversheet and Attachment - YB of Nashville#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0038

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS ("Notice of Release"), effective as of November 12, 2013, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, YOUNG BROADCASTING OF NASHVILLE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 441 Murfreesboro Road, Nashville, Tennessee 37210 ("Grantor") and Administrative Agent, are party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 13, 2011 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), whereby Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in the Trademark collateral described therein, including, without limitation, the following Trademarks (the "Specified Trademark Collateral"):

Trademark	Registration or Serial No.	Registration or Filing Date
MUSIC CITY TV	3387068	09/19/08
NASHVILLE IS TALKING	3567003	01/27/09
NASHVILLEWX	3717075	05/20/08

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 2011 at Reel 004678, Frame 0487.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release its security interest in, and discharge fully its lien on, the Specified Trademark Collateral in accordance with the terms of the Collateral Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), and as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Administrative Agent hereby discharges and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Administrative Agent in the Specified Trademark Collateral and all related proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from the foregoing Specified Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally; signature page(s) follow.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0039

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Notice of Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent
	By: Kyle Holtz Title: Dicector
ACKNOWLEDO	MENT
STATE OF MININESON	
COUNTY OF HENNERIN	
I, JENELL NALLICK, a Notary Pucertify that KYLE HOLTZ personally apphe/she is a Digector of WELLS FARGO due execution of the foregoing instrument.	RGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Witness my hand and official seal, this 6 day of	
My commission expires: //3//2015	Denle & Paller Notary Public
	[NOTARY SEAL]
	JENELL F. NALLICK Notary Public Minnesota Ny Commission Expires January 31, 2015

NOTICE OF RELEASE
OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS
(Signature Page)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 11/13/2013